13. Under the heading "Leather," strike out the third item concerning "Sole and belting leather," and substitute the following in lieu thereof: "Sole and belting leather, and all upper leather, including kid, lamb, sheep, buck, antelope and calf, tanned or dressed, but not waxed or glazed, fifteen per cent. ad valorem."

14. In the fourth item "Leather as above," after the word "waxed," insert the

words, " or glazed."

15. In the item "Liquorice root and Paste extract," after the word "root" strike out the word "and."

16. Under the heading "Marble," in the fourth item respecting "finished marble,"

strike out the words "twenty-five," and insert the word "thirty."

17. Strike out the items respecting "Oil cloth for floors," &c., in the Acts 42 Victoria, Chapter 15, and 43 Victoria, Chapter 18, and substitute the following in lieu thereof: " Oil cloth for floors, table covers, window blinds and scenery, in the piece, cut or shaped, oiled, enamelled, stamped, painted or printed, thirty per cent. ad valorem."

18. In the item concerning "Plaster of Paris or Gypsum, ground," after the word "ground" insert the words, "not calcined," and strike out the words "twenty per cent. ad valorem," and insert the words, "ten cents per one hun-

dred pounds."

19. In the item concerning "Plated Ware," after the words, "of all kinds,"

insert the words, "including cutlery, plated wholly or in part."

20. In the item concerning "Printing Presses," strike out the word "fifteen" and insert the word, "ten."

21. Strike out the items in the Acts 42 Victoria, Chapter 15, and 43 Victoria, Chapter 18, concerning "Silk in the Gum," &c., and substitute the following in lieu thereof: "Silk in the gum or spun, not more advanced than singles, tram and thrown organzine, not colored, fifteen per cent. ad valorem."

22. In the item "Silver rolled and German Silver," after the word "German,"

insert the words, "and Nickel."

23. Under the heading "Spirits and Strong Waters" in the fifth item, after the words "other denomination," insert the words, "including Medicinal Elixirs and Fluid Extracts and Wine preparations, in bulk or bottle.'

24. In the item "Steel and manufactures of," strike out the figures "1882," and

insert "1883."

25. Under the heading "Wools and Woolens," strike out the word "Shawls" in the third line, and in the second item, concerning clothing, after the word

"Caps," insert the words, "and horse clothing shaped."

26. After the respective items concerning Canned Fruits, Tomatoes and Meats, paying specific duty, insert the following, "the rate to include the duty on the cans, and the weight on which duty shall be payable, to include the weight of the cans."

The following items to be added to Schedule A of goods subject to duties:

27. Acids, Sulphuric and Nitric, in a combined state, twenty per cent. ad valorem.

28. Breadstuffs, grain and flour and meal of all kinds, when damaged by water in transitu, twenty per cent. ad valorem upon the appraised value, such appraised value to be ascertained as provided by Sections 44, 45, and 46 of the Act 40 Victoria, Chapter 10, intituled "An Act to amend and consolidate the Acts respecting the Customs."

29. Britannia Metal, in pigs and bars, ten per cent. ad valorem; manufactures

of, not plated, twenty-five per cent. ad valorem.

30. Clothing of any material, including horse clothing shaped, not otherwise provided for, thirty per cent. ad valorem.

31. German and Nickel Silver, manufactures of, not plated, twenty-five per cent. ad valorem.

32. Gun, Rifle and Pistol Cartridges, and Cartridge cases, of all kinds and materials, thirty per cent. ad valorem.